Fairfield County Council
General Fund Departments
Expenditures by Category

Department
001 County Council

001 County Council Total
002 County Attorney

002 County Attorney Total
003 County Administrator

003 County Administrator Total
004 Finance

004 Finance Total
005 Human Resources

005 Human Resources Total
006 Purchasing

006 Purchasing Total
007 Data Processing

007 Data Processing Total

Category

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

13

2016 Adopted Budget
10,900.00
0.00
100.00
226,692.00
25,150.00
46,700.00
309,542.00
120,000.00
0.00
400.00
46,295.00
0.00
3,300.00
169,995.00
69,940.00
0.00
2,560.00
289,181.00
4,700.00
4,550.00
370,931.00
142,324.00
0.00
1,260.00
456,282.00
1,500.00
4,600.00
605,966.00
29,900.00
0.00
30,808.00
167,339.00
13,500.00
2,000.00
243,547.00
6,394.00
0.00
750.00
165,500.00
16,000.00
2,500.00
191,144.00
229,505.00
0.00
900.00
264,592.00
162,700.00
1,500.00
659,197.00

2017 Administrator's
Recommendation
10,900.00
0.00
100.00
228,395.00
25,150.00
46,700.00
311,245.00
100,000.00
0.00
400.00
47,413.00
0.00
3,300.00
151,113.00
69,700.00
0.00
2,560.00
298,993.00
4,300.00
4,550.00
380,103.00
142,324.00
0.00
1,060.00
481,191.00
1,000.00
4,100.00
629,675.00
29,900.00
0.00
24,725.00
168,231.00
13,500.00
2,000.00
238,356.00
4,300.00
0.00
710.00
157,110.00
16,000.00
2,500.00
180,620.00
229,505.00
0.00
900.00
268,424.00
206,200.00
1,500.00
706,529.00



Fairfield County Council
General Fund Departments
Expenditures by Category

Department
008 General Operating

008 General Operating Total
009 Tax Assessor

009 Tax Assessor Total
010 Delinquent Tax Collector

010 Delinquent Tax Collector Total
011 Building Maintenance

011 Building Maintenance Total
012 Planning, Building,Zoning

012 Planning, Building,Zoning Total
013 FTS-Vehicle Maintenance

013 FTS-Vehicle Maintenance Total
014 Economic Development

014 Economic Development Total

Category

Contingency

Contractual Services

Debt Service

Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Permanent Improvements
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Permanent Improvements
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Permanent Improvements
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel
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2016 Adopted Budget
450,000.00
463,700.00

0.00

0.00
1,281,314.00
0.00

0.00
48,700.00
0.00
2,243,714.00
45,020.00
0.00
4,500.00
316,219.00
11,750.00
4,850.00
382,339.00
21,512.00
0.00
20,255.00
99,844.00
28,420.00
250.00
170,281.00
67,975.00
4,800.00
8,000.00
0.00
596,380.00
133,800.00
750.00
811,705.00
18,872.00
0.00
3,315.00
442,328.00
33,650.00
1,200.00
499,365.00
16,128.00
2,500.00
2,900.00
0.00
182,827.00
12,400.00
2,500.00
219,255.00
83,536.00
0.00
4,000.00
89,745.00
17,000.00
11,850.00
206,131.00

2017 Administrator's
Recommendation
450,000.00
463,700.00
0.00

0.00
1,283,139.00
0.00

0.00
48,700.00
0.00
2,245,539.00
52,710.00
0.00
4,500.00
307,120.00
7,850.00
4,200.00
376,380.00
21,512.00
300.00
20,305.00
101,887.00
28,420.00
250.00
172,674.00
85,775.00
4,800.00
8,000.00
0.00
574,743.00
148,800.00
750.00
822,868.00
23,920.00
0.00
3,315.00
381,593.00
25,650.00
1,200.00
435,678.00
16,128.00
2,500.00
3,300.00
0.00
178,005.00
12,400.00
2,500.00
214,833.00
83,536.00
0.00
4,000.00
156,564.00
17,000.00
11,850.00
272,950.00



Fairfield County Council
General Fund Departments
Expenditures by Category

Department
015 Detention Center

015 Detention Center Total
016 Road Maintenance

016 Road Maintenance Total
017 Solid Waste

017 Solid Waste Total
018 Animal Control

018 Animal Control Total
019 Probate Judge

019 Probate Judge Total
020 Tax Auditor

020 Tax Auditor Total
021 County Treasurer

021 County Treasurer Total
022 Clerk of Court

022 Clerk of Court Total

Category

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Permanent Improvements
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Permanent Improvements
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

15

2016 Adopted Budget
256,436.00
0.00
6,300.00
1,257,773.00
189,925.00
3,507.00
1,713,941.00
44,996.00
5,000.00
5,700.00
0.00
699,419.00
724,450.00
0.00
1,479,565.00
1,003,350.00
5,000.00
3,400.00
0.00
806,206.00
213,650.00
1,450.00
2,033,056.00
31,706.00
0.00
2,225.00
163,169.00
40,000.00
1,000.00
238,100.00
5,450.00
0.00

845.00
145,464.00
2,150.00
2,050.00
155,959.00
13,224.00
0.00

400.00
87,801.00
18,000.00
2,000.00
121,425.00
19,120.00
0.00

175.00
140,457.00
5,000.00
2,550.00
167,302.00
70,828.00
0.00
29,700.00
220,087.00
3,050.00
3,500.00
327,165.00

2017 Administrator's
Recommendation
306,436.00
0.00
6,300.00
1,422,314.00
189,925.00
3,507.00
1,928,482.00
44,996.00
5,000.00
5,700.00
0.00
721,777.00
713,800.00
0.00
1,491,273.00
1,003,350.00
5,000.00
3,400.00
0.00
786,257.00
213,650.00
1,450.00
2,013,107.00
31,706.00
0.00
2,225.00
188,426.00
40,000.00
1,000.00
263,357.00
5,550.00
0.00

845.00
151,435.00
1,800.00
2,150.00
161,780.00
13,224.00
0.00

400.00
90,186.00
18,000.00
2,000.00
123,810.00
36,620.00
0.00

175.00
148,190.00
5,000.00
2,550.00
192,535.00
73,828.00
0.00
29,700.00
230,714.00
3,050.00
3,500.00
340,792.00



Fairfield County Council
General Fund Departments
Expenditures by Category

Department
023 COC-Family Court

023 COC-Family Court Total

024 PROPERTY TAX REFUNDS

024 PROPERTY TAX REFUNDS Total
025 County Coroner

025 County Coroner Total
026 Sheriff Office

026 Sheriff Office Total
027 Magistrate

027 Magistrate Total
028 Election Commission

028 Election Commission Total
029 Voter Reg/Election Comm

029 Voter Reg/Election Comm Total
030 Dept. of Social Services

030 Dept. of Social Services Total
031 Veteran's Affairs

031 Veteran's Affairs Total
032 Delegation
032 Delegation Total

Category

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Fixed Charges & Contributions

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Permanent Improvements
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
County Allocations-Other Agencies
Supplies And Materials

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Personnel Services
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2016 Adopted Budget
8,500.00
0.00

0.00
116,806.00
9,000.00
0.00
134,306.00
0.00

0.00
21,998.00
3,600.00
3,020.00
110,665.00
8,150.00
3,550.00
150,983.00
220,891.00
155,231.00
8,320.00
0.00
2,755,664.00
359,018.00
6,700.00
3,505,824.00
11,584.00
0.00
4,800.00
399,992.00
2,500.00
13,700.00
432,576.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
30,730.00
0.00
10,900.00
191,060.00
1,250.00
9,200.00
243,140.00
69,317.00
7,856.00
9,211.00
86,384.00
3,878.00
0.00
2,125.00
92,606.00
1,950.00
2,885.00
103,444.00
2,721.00
2,721.00

2017 Administrator's
Recommendation
8,500.00
0.00

0.00
120,781.00
9,000.00
0.00
138,281.00
0.00

0.00
28,198.00
3,600.00
3,520.00
117,705.00
10,400.00
3,850.00
167,273.00
221,291.00
158,277.00
8,320.00
0.00
2,859,310.00
370,318.00
6,700.00
3,624,216.00
9,360.00
0.00
5,150.00
447,571.00
2,540.00
13,700.00
478,321.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
30,730.00
0.00
10,900.00
230,036.00
1,250.00
9,200.00
282,116.00
82,000.00
0.00
6,000.00
88,000.00
3,878.00
0.00
2,125.00
82,776.00
1,950.00
2,885.00
93,614.00
2,668.00
2,668.00



Fairfield County Council
General Fund Departments
Expenditures by Category

Department
033 Airport Commission

033 Airport Commission Total
034 Emergency Management

034 Emergency Management Total
035 County Allocations

035 County Allocations Total
036 Recreation

036 Recreation Total
042 General Fund Distribution

042 General Fund Distribution Total
101 EMS

101 EMS Total
102 Fireboard-General Operate

102 Fireboard-General Operate Total
123 Quickjobs Training Facility

123 Quickjobs Training Facility Total
130 Self Insurance
130 Self Insurance Total

Category

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Permanent Improvements
Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services

County Allocations-Other Agencies
Debt Service

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Permanent Improvements
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services

County Allocations-Other Agencies
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Permanent Improvements
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Debt Service
Transfers Out

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Permanent Improvements
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services
Equipment
Supplies And Materials

Fixed Charges & Contributions
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2016 Adopted Budget
50,496.00
0.00
200.00
0.00
5,000.00
0.00
55,696.00
36,886.00
0.00
1,690.00
668,630.00
6,900.00
1,600.00
715,706.00
0.00
910,025.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
910,025.00
121,132.00
0.00
17,100.00
11,550.00
0.00
596,502.00
114,650.00
9,650.00
870,584.00
0.00
2,470,573.00
2,470,573.00
206,102.00
50,000.00
53,150.00
2,332,691.00
255,700.00
7,700.00
2,905,343.00
160,489.00
125,000.00
136,825.00
0.00
322,384.00
106,655.00
6,300.00
857,653.00
46,948.00
0.00
1,000.00
47,948.00
0.00

0.00

2017 Administrator's
Recommendation
50,496.00
0.00

200.00

0.00
5,000.00
0.00
55,696.00
31,836.00
0.00
1,790.00
725,268.00
5,250.00
1,600.00
765,744.00
0.00
913,898.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
913,898.00
121,132.00
0.00
17,100.00
11,550.00
0.00
588,121.00
114,650.00
9,650.00
862,203.00
0.00
2,028,205.00
2,028,205.00
282,602.00
50,000.00
53,650.00
2,508,868.00
279,200.00
7,700.00
3,182,020.00
170,565.00
96,000.00
40,325.00
3,000.00
332,512.00
106,505.00
6,300.00
755,207.00
46,948.00
0.00
1,000.00
47,948.00
0.00

0.00



Fairfield County Council
General Fund Departments
Expenditures by Category

Department
148 Community Liaison

148 Community Liaison Total
149 Historical Museum

149 Historical Museum Total

150 Soil and Water Conservation Dist
150 Soil and Water Conservation Dist Total

151 Summer Youth Program

151 Summer Youth Program Total

Grand Total

Category

Contractual Services
Equipment

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Contractual Services

Fixed Charges & Contributions
Permanent Improvements
Personnel Services

Supplies And Materials

Travel

Personnel Services

County Allocations-Other Agencies

Personnel Services

18

2016 Adopted Budget
3,432.00
0.00
1,200.00
48,514.00
3,300.00
100.00
56,546.00
4,232.00
3,500.00
0.00
74,852.00
2,600.00
900.00
86,084.00
34,714.00
34,714.00
5,000.00
8,195.00
13,195.00
27,003,070.00

2017 Administrator's
Recommendation
3,432.00

0.00

1,200.00
49,964.00
3,300.00
100.00
57,996.00
4,232.00
3,500.00

0.00
80,965.00
2,600.00
900.00
92,197.00
36,124.00
36,124.00
0.00

8,195.00
8,195.00
27,333,621.00





