Department	Category	2016 Adopted Budget	Recommendation
001 County Council	Contractual Services	10,900.00	10,900.00
	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	100.00	100.00
	Personnel Services	226,692.00	228,395.0
	Supplies And Materials	25,150.00	25,150.00
	Travel	46,700.00	46,700.0
001 County Council Total		309,542.00	311,245.0
002 County Attorney	Contractual Services	120,000.00	100,000.0
	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	400.00	400.0
	Personnel Services	46,295.00	47,413.0
	Supplies And Materials	0.00	0.0
	Travel	3,300.00	3,300.0
002 County Attorney Total	ITavei	169,995.00	151,113.00
003 County Attorney Total	Contractual Services	69,940.00	69,700.00
005 County Administrator			
	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	2,560.00	2,560.00
	Personnel Services	289,181.00	298,993.00
	Supplies And Materials	4,700.00	4,300.00
	Travel	4,550.00	4,550.00
003 County Administrator Total		370,931.00	380,103.0
004 Finance	Contractual Services	142,324.00	142,324.00
	Equipment	0.00	0.0
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	1,260.00	1,060.0
	Personnel Services	456,282.00	481,191.0
	Supplies And Materials	1,500.00	1,000.0
	Travel	4,600.00	4,100.0
004 Finance Total		605,966.00	629,675.0
005 Human Resources	Contractual Services	29,900.00	29,900.00
	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	30,808.00	24,725.00
	Personnel Services	167,339.00	168,231.00
	Supplies And Materials	13,500.00	13,500.00
	Travel	2,000.00	2,000.00
005 Human Resources Total		243,547.00	238,356.00
006 Purchasing	Contractual Services	6,394.00	4,300.00
9	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	750.00	710.00
	Personnel Services	165,500.00	157,110.00
	Supplies And Materials	16,000.00	16,000.00
	Travel	2,500.00	2,500.0
006 Purchasing Total	Truvei	191,144.00	180,620.00
007 Data Processing	Contractual Services	229,505.00	229,505.00
oo, bata i rocessing	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	900.00	900.00
	_		
	Personnel Services	264,592.00	268,424.0
	Supplies And Materials	162,700.00	206,200.0
007 Data Processing Total	Travel	1,500.00 659,197.00	1,500.0

Department	Category	2016 Adopted Budget	2017 Administrator's Recommendation
008 General Operating	Contingency	450,000.00	450,000.00
008 General Operating	Contractual Services	463,700.00	463,700.00
	Debt Service	0.00	0.00
	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	1,281,314.00	1,283,139.00
	Permanent Improvements	0.00	0.00
	Personnel Services	0.00	0.00
	Supplies And Materials	48,700.00	48,700.00
	Travel	0.00	0.00
008 General Operating Total	Truvei	2,243,714.00	2,245,539.00
009 Tax Assessor	Contractual Services	45,020.00	52,710.00
003 Tuk / 13303301	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	4,500.00	4,500.00
	Personnel Services	316,219.00	307,120.00
	Supplies And Materials	11,750.00	7,850.00
	Travel	4,850.00	4,200.00
009 Tax Assessor Total	[Travel	382,339.00	376,380.00
010 Delinquent Tax Collector	Contractual Services	21,512.00	21,512.00
oro Bennquent rax concetor	Equipment	0.00	300.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	20,255.00	20,305.00
	Personnel Services	99,844.00	101,887.00
	Supplies And Materials	28,420.00	28,420.00
	Travel	250.00	250.00
010 Delinquent Tax Collector Total	11.5.5.	170,281.00	172,674.00
011 Building Maintenance	Contractual Services	67,975.00	85,775.00
	Equipment	4,800.00	4,800.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	8,000.00	8,000.00
	Permanent Improvements	0.00	0.00
	Personnel Services	596,380.00	574,743.00
	Supplies And Materials	133,800.00	148,800.00
	Travel	750.00	750.00
011 Building Maintenance Total	1.12.2	811,705.00	822,868.00
012 Planning, Building, Zoning	Contractual Services	18,872.00	23,920.00
3, 3, 3, 3, 5	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	3,315.00	3,315.00
	Personnel Services	442,328.00	381,593.00
	Supplies And Materials	33,650.00	25,650.00
	Travel	1,200.00	1,200.00
012 Planning, Building, Zoning Total		499,365.00	435,678.00
013 FTS-Vehicle Maintenance	Contractual Services	16,128.00	16,128.00
	Equipment	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	2,900.00	3,300.00
	Permanent Improvements	0.00	0.00
	Personnel Services	182,827.00	178,005.00
	Supplies And Materials	12,400.00	12,400.00
	Travel	2,500.00	2,500.00
013 FTS-Vehicle Maintenance Total		219,255.00	214,833.00
014 Economic Development	Contractual Services	83,536.00	83,536.00
	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	4,000.00	4,000.00
	Personnel Services	89,745.00	156,564.00
	Supplies And Materials	17,000.00	17,000.00
	Travel	11,850.00	11,850.00
014 Economic Development Total	ITUTCI	206,131.00	272,950.00

Department	Category	2016 Adopted Budget	2017 Administrator Recommendation
015 Detention Center	Contractual Services	256,436.00	306,436.0
013 Detention center	Equipment	0.00	0.0
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	6,300.00	6,300.0
	Personnel Services	1,257,773.00	1,422,314.0
	Supplies And Materials	189,925.00	189,925.0
		· I	•
245 Data dia Carta Tatal	Travel	3,507.00	3,507.0
015 Detention Center Total	0	1,713,941.00	1,928,482.0
016 Road Maintenance	Contractual Services	44,996.00	44,996.0
	Equipment	5,000.00	5,000.0
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	5,700.00	5,700.0
	Permanent Improvements	0.00	0.0
	Personnel Services	699,419.00	721,777.0
	Supplies And Materials	724,450.00	713,800.0
	Travel	0.00	0.0
016 Road Maintenance Total		1,479,565.00	1,491,273.0
017 Solid Waste	Contractual Services	1,003,350.00	1,003,350.0
	Equipment	5,000.00	5,000.0
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	3,400.00	3,400.0
	Permanent Improvements	0.00	0.0
	Personnel Services	806,206.00	786,257.0
	Supplies And Materials	213,650.00	213,650.0
	Travel	1,450.00	1,450.0
017 Solid Waste Total	ITAVEI	2,033,056.00	2,013,107.0
	Contractual Services	<u> </u>	
018 Animal Control		31,706.00	31,706.0
	Equipment	0.00	0.0
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	2,225.00	2,225.0
	Personnel Services	163,169.00	188,426.0
	Supplies And Materials	40,000.00	40,000.0
	Travel	1,000.00	1,000.0
018 Animal Control Total		238,100.00	263,357.0
019 Probate Judge	Contractual Services	5,450.00	5,550.0
	Equipment	0.00	0.0
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	845.00	845.0
	Personnel Services	145,464.00	151,435.0
	Supplies And Materials	2,150.00	1,800.0
	Travel	2,050.00	2,150.0
019 Probate Judge Total	'	155,959.00	161,780.0
020 Tax Auditor	Contractual Services	13,224.00	13,224.0
	Equipment	0.00	0.0
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	400.00	400.0
	Personnel Services	87,801.00	90,186.0
	Supplies And Materials	18,000.00	18,000.0
	Travel	2,000.00	2,000.0
020 Tax Auditor Total	ITAVEI	121,425.00	123,810.0
021 County Treasurer	Contractual Services		
021 County Treasurer		19,120.00	36,620.0
	Equipment	0.00	0.0
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	175.00	175.0
	Personnel Services	140,457.00	148,190.0
	Supplies And Materials	5,000.00	5,000.0
	Travel	2,550.00	2,550.0
021 County Treasurer Total		167,302.00	192,535.0
022 Clerk of Court	Contractual Services	70,828.00	73,828.0
	Equipment	0.00	0.0
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	29,700.00	29,700.0
	Personnel Services	220,087.00	230,714.0
	Supplies And Materials	3,050.00	3,050.0
	Travel	3,500.00	3,500.0
022 Clerk of Court Total	1	3,300.00	3,300.0

Danartmant	Catagory	2016 Adopted Budget	2017 Administrator's Recommendation
Department	Category Contractual Services	2016 Adopted Budget 8,500.00	8,500.00
023 COC-Family Court	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	0.00	0.00
	Personnel Services	116,806.00	120,781.00
	Supplies And Materials	9,000.00	9,000.00
	Travel	0.00	0.00
023 COC-Family Court Total		134,306.00	138,281.00
024 PROPERTY TAX REFUNDS	Fixed Charges & Contributions	0.00	0.00
024 PROPERTY TAX REFUNDS Total		0.00	0.00
025 County Coroner	Contractual Services	21,998.00	28,198.00
	Equipment	3,600.00	3,600.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	3,020.00	3,520.00
	Personnel Services	110,665.00	117,705.00
	Supplies And Materials	8,150.00	10,400.00
	Travel	3,550.00	3,850.00
025 County Coroner Total		150,983.00	167,273.00
026 Sheriff Office	Contractual Services	220,891.00	221,291.00
	Equipment	155,231.00	158,277.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	8,320.00	8,320.00
	Permanent Improvements	0.00	0.00
	Personnel Services	2,755,664.00	2,859,310.00
	Supplies And Materials	359,018.00	370,318.00
	Travel	6,700.00	6,700.00
026 Sheriff Office Total	11,610.	3,505,824.00	3,624,216.00
027 Magistrate	Contractual Services	11,584.00	9,360.00
oz/ Wagistrate	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	4,800.00	5,150.00
	Personnel Services	399,992.00	447,571.00
	Supplies And Materials	2,500.00	2,540.00
	Travel	· I	
027 Magistrata Tatal	iravei	13,700.00 432,576.00	13,700.00 478,321.00
027 Magistrate Total	Contractival Consisses	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
028 Election Commission	Contractual Services	0.00	0.00
	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	0.00	0.00
	Personnel Services	0.00	0.00
	Supplies And Materials	0.00	0.00
	Travel	0.00	0.00
028 Election Commission Total		0.00	0.00
029 Voter Reg/Election Comm	Contractual Services	30,730.00	30,730.00
	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	10,900.00	10,900.00
	Personnel Services	191,060.00	230,036.00
	Supplies And Materials	1,250.00	1,250.00
	Travel	9,200.00	9,200.00
029 Voter Reg/Election Comm Total		243,140.00	282,116.00
030 Dept. of Social Services	Contractual Services	69,317.00	82,000.00
•	County Allocations-Other Agencies	7,856.00	0.00
	Supplies And Materials	9,211.00	6,000.00
030 Dept. of Social Services Total		86,384.00	88,000.00
031 Veteran's Affairs	Contractual Services	3,878.00	3,878.00
	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	2,125.00	2,125.00
	Personnel Services	92,606.00	82,776.00
	Supplies And Materials	1,950.00	1,950.00
	Travel	2,885.00	2,885.00
	IIavei	103,444.00	93,614.00
031 Veteran's Affairs Total		· ·	
032 Delegation	Personnel Services	2,721.00	2,668.00

2017 Administrator's

Donartment	Catagory	2016 Adouted Budget	2017 Administrator's
Department	Category	2016 Adopted Budget	Recommendation
033 Airport Commission	Contractual Services	50,496.00	50,496.00
	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	200.00	200.00
	Permanent Improvements	0.00	0.00
	Supplies And Materials	5,000.00	5,000.00
022 Aims and Communications Total	Travel	0.00	0.00
033 Airport Commission Total	Contractual Comissos	55,696.00	55,696.00 31,836.00
034 Emergency Management	Contractual Services Equipment	36,886.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	1,690.00	1,790.00
	Personnel Services	668,630.00	725,268.00
	Supplies And Materials	6,900.00	5,250.00
	Travel	1,600.00	1,600.00
034 Emergency Management Total	ITavei	715,706.00	765,744.00
035 County Allocations	Contractual Services	0.00	0.00
033 County Allocations	County Allocations-Other Agencies	910,025.00	913,898.00
	Debt Service	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	0.00	0.00
	Permanent Improvements	0.00	0.00
	Personnel Services	0.00	0.00
	Supplies And Materials	0.00	0.00
	Travel	0.00	0.00
02E County Allocations Total	ITavei	910,025.00	913,898.00
035 County Allocations Total 036 Recreation	Contractual Services	121,132.00	121,132.00
030 Recreation			· ·
	County Allocations-Other Agencies	0.00	0.00
	Equipment	17,100.00	17,100.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	11,550.00	11,550.00
	Permanent Improvements	0.00	0.00
	Personnel Services	596,502.00	588,121.00
	Supplies And Materials	114,650.00	114,650.00
O2C Beaucation Total	Travel	9,650.00	9,650.00
036 Recreation Total 042 General Fund Distribution	Debt Service	870,584.00 0.00	862,203.00
042 General Fund Distribution			
042 General Fund Distribution Total	Transfers Out	2,470,573.00	2,028,205.00
101 EMS	Contractual Services	2,470,573.00 206,102.00	2,028,205.00
TOT EIVIS		50,000.00	· ·
	Equipment		50,000.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions Personnel Services	53,150.00 2,332,691.00	53,650.00 2,508,868.00
	Supplies And Materials	2,552,091.00	2,308,808.00
	Travel	7,700.00	7,700.00
101 EMS Total	ITAVEI	2,905,343.00	3,182,020.00
102 Fireboard-General Operate	Contractual Services	160,489.00	170,565.00
102 Fileboard-General Operate	Equipment	125,000.00	96,000.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	136,825.00	40,325.00
	Permanent Improvements	0.00	3,000.00
	Personnel Services	322,384.00	332,512.00
	Supplies And Materials		106,505.00
	Travel	106,655.00 6,300.00	6,300.00
102 Fireboard-General Operate Total	ITAVEI	857,653.00	755,207.00
123 Quickjobs Training Facility	Contractual Services	46,948.00	46,948.00
123 QUICKJOUS HAIHING FACILITY		'	· ·
	Equipment	0.00	0.00
122 Quickioha Training Facility Total	Supplies And Materials	1,000.00	1,000.00
123 Quickjobs Training Facility Total	Fixed Charges & Cantaihastians	47,948.00	47,948.00
130 Self Insurance	Fixed Charges & Contributions	0.00	0.00

			2017 Administrator's
Department	Category	2016 Adopted Budget	Recommendation
148 Community Liaison	Contractual Services	3,432.00	3,432.00
	Equipment	0.00	0.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	1,200.00	1,200.00
	Personnel Services	48,514.00	49,964.00
	Supplies And Materials	3,300.00	3,300.00
	Travel	100.00	100.00
148 Community Liaison Total		56,546.00	57,996.00
149 Historical Museum	Contractual Services	4,232.00	4,232.00
	Fixed Charges & Contributions	3,500.00	3,500.00
	Permanent Improvements	0.00	0.00
	Personnel Services	74,852.00	80,965.00
	Supplies And Materials	2,600.00	2,600.00
	Travel	900.00	900.00
149 Historical Museum Total		86,084.00	92,197.00
150 Soil and Water Conservation Dist	Personnel Services	34,714.00	36,124.00
150 Soil and Water Conservation Dist Total		34,714.00	36,124.00
151 Summer Youth Program	County Allocations-Other Agencies	5,000.00	0.00
	Personnel Services	8,195.00	8,195.00
151 Summer Youth Program Total		13,195.00	8,195.00
Grand Total		27,003,070.00	27,333,621.00